inter alia, considered and approved the 
following: 

1. the Issuance of 10,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each (“Equity Shares”) at a 

price of Rs. 1,610 per Equity Share including a premium of Rs. 1,600 per Equity Share, 
aggregating to Rs. 1,61,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Sixty One Crores only), on a 
preferential basis (“Preferential Issue”) in accordance with Chapter V of the Securities and 
Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 (“SEBI 
ICDR Regulations”), as amended, the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable laws, each

[...]

the securities will be issued 
(approximately)  

Issuance of 10,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each on 
Preferential issue basis at a price of Rs. 1,610 per Equity Share 
including a premium of Rs. 1,600 per Equity Share aggregating to Rs. 
1,61,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Sixty-One Crores only) which 
is not lower than the floor price i.e. Rs. 1,375.82 and is 17.02% above 
the said floor price calculated in accordance with Regulation 164 of 
Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations. 

The relevant date for determining the floor price for issue and